CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2020-003 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2021 International, Model MV607 SBA, two-wheel drive, single axle dump truck from Rush Truck Centers through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a Capital Lease Agreement for the procurement of this equipment. Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-004 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a bed and plow accessories package from Ace Truck Equipment that includes all necessary equipment to fully outfit a 2021 international, model MV607 SBA, two-wheel drive, single axle dump truck, and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment. Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2002-005 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2020 Chevrolet Silverado 1500, two-door, two-wheel drive, double cab service truck from Coughlin Automotive. Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-006 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2020 Case TR270 T4 Final Compact Track Loader and accessories package from Southeastern Equipment Co., Inc., and to enter into a Capital Lease Agreement for the procurement of this equipment. Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-007 A resolution creating and establishing several new positions within the City of Pataskala Parks and Recreation Department, to wit: Head Life Guard, Life Guard, Facility Assistant Pool Manager, Aquatic Facility Program Coordinator, and Parks and Grounds Maintenance Worker Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-008 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Strand and Associates for the Impact Fee Project. Passed January 21, 2020

enter into a professional services agreement with Hull Associates (formerly Jobes Henderson) for professional engineering retainer services for fiscal year 2020. Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-010 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Lebanon Ford to purchase a new fully-equipped 2020 ford Interceptor SUV (Cruiser #1) Passed January 21, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-011 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Lebanon Ford to purchase a new fully-equipped 2020 ford Interceptor SUV (Cruiser #2) Passed January 21, 2020

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council